

# **Quarterly Changes to the NASDAQ Q-50 Index**

NEW YORK, Dec. 10, 2010 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. (Nasdaq:NDAQ) announced today the results of the quarterly re-ranking of the NASDAQ Q-50 Index (Nasdaq:NXTQ), which will become effective prior to market open on Monday, December 20, 2010.

The following fourteen securities will be added to the Index: Atmel Corporation (Nasdaq:ATML), Cintas Corporation (Nasdaq:CTAS), DISH Network Corporation (Nasdaq:DISH), Focus Media Holding Limited (Nasdaq:FMCN), Fossil, Inc. (Nasdaq:FOSL), Hologic, Inc. (Nasdaq:HOLX), J.B. Hunt Transport Services, Inc. (Nasdaq:JBHT), Logitech International S.A. (Nasdaq:LOGI), Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc. (Nasdaq:MDRX), Pan American Silver Corp. (Nasdaq:PAAS), Patterson Companies, Inc. (Nasdaq:PDCO), Riverbed Technology, Inc. (Nasdaq:RVBD), SINA Corporation (Nasdaq:SINA), and TIBCO Software Inc. (Nasdaq:TIBX).

The Index is designed to track the performance of the 50 securities that are next in line to replace the securities currently included in the NASDAQ-100 Index<sup>®</sup>. The NASDAQ Q-50 Index is re-ranked on a quarterly basis. For more information about the NASDAQ Q-50 Index, including detailed eligibility criteria, visit <a href="https://indexes.nasdagomx.com/">https://indexes.nasdagomx.com/</a>.

As a result of the re-ranking, the following thirteen securities will be removed from the Index: Akamai Technologies, Inc. (Nasdaq:AKAM), Bucyrus International, Inc. (Nasdaq:BUCY), Copart, Inc. (Nasdaq:CPRT), Ctrip.com International, Ltd. (Nasdaq:CTRP), Dollar Tree, Inc. (Nasdaq:DLTR), LM Ericsson Telephone Company (Nasdaq:ERIC), F5 Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq:FFIV), Micron Technology, Inc. (Nasdaq:MU), Netflix, Inc. (Nasdaq:NFLX), Pharmaceutical Product Development, Inc. (Nasdaq:PPDI), tw telecom inc. (Nasdaq:TWTC), WebMD Health Corp. (Nasdaq:WBMD) and Whole Foods Market, Inc. (Nasdaq:WFMI).

### **About NASDAQ OMX Global Index Group**

NASDAQ OMX Global Index Group is engaged in the design, development, calculation, licensing, and marketing of NASDAQ OMX Indexes. NASDAQ OMX Global Index Group specializes in the development of indexes focusing on NASDAQ OMX's brand themes of innovation, technology, growth, and globalization. NASDAQ OMX Global Index Group also provides custom index services and design solutions as a third-party provider to selected financial organizations. For more information about NASDAQ OMX indexes, visit <a href="www.nasdaq.com/indexes">www.nasdaq.com/indexes</a>.

## **About NASDAQ OMX Group**

The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. is the world's largest exchange company. It delivers trading, exchange technology and public company services across six continents, with approximately 3,600 listed companies. NASDAQ OMX Group offers multiple capital raising solutions to companies around the globe, including its U.S. listings market; NASDAQ OMX Nordic, including First North, NASDAQ OMX Baltic and the U.S. 144A sector. The company offers trading across multiple asset classes including equities, derivatives, debt, commodities, structured products and ETFs. NASDAQ OMX Group technology supports the operations of over 70 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in more than 50 countries. NASDAQ OMX Nordic and NASDAQ OMX Baltic are not legal entities but describe the common offering from NASDAQ OMX Group exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. For more information about NASDAQ OMX, visit <a href="https://www.nasdaqomx.com">www.nasdaqomx.com</a>. \*Please follow NASDAQ OMX on Facebook (<a href="https://www.facebook.com/pages/NASDAQ-OMX/108167527653">https://www.facebook.com/pages/NASDAQ-OMX/108167527653</a>) and Twitter (<a href="https://www.twitter.com/nasdaqomx">https://www.twitter.com/nasdaqomx</a>).

#### **NDAQG**

CONTACT: The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc.

Media Contact:

Wayne Lee

+1.301.978.4875

Wayne.D.Lee@NASDAQOMX.Com

Issuer and Investor Contact:

Lisa Chaney

+1.301.978.8281

Lisa.Chaney@NASDAQOMX.Com

# NASDAQ OMX

Source: The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media